Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM	II O 10-4
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. TRADEMARI 5/31/2002)	S ONLY
Tab seπings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vigitance, Inc.
Lightspeed Venture Partners VI, L.P.	Internal Address: 270 Santa Ana Court
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Corporation a California limited partnership ☐ Other — Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: 270 Santa Ana Court City: Sunnyvale State: CA Zip: 94085 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation – a Delaware corporation ☐ Other:
☑ Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Execution Date: December 29, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/177,927; 75/499,968; 76/307,650; 76/178,048 Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,698,407; 2,698,377; 2,693,916
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Marc Wyttenbach, Esq. Internal Address: Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$190.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>N.Y.</u> Zip: <u>10022</u>	No. 50-0675 - Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP Order No. 071952 / 0001 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
the original document. Marc Wyttenbach Marc Wyttenbach	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing Sign Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	rachments, and document: 10

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Parent & Trademorks, Box Assignments Washington, O.C. (2021)

Page 2

Form **PTO-1594**

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Item No. 1 Continued

Names of Additional conveying party(ies):

- Lightspeed Venture Partners VI-A, L.P., a California limited partnership; and
- Lightspeed Venture Partners VI Cayman, L.P., a Cayman Island limited partnership; and
- Lightspeed Venture Partners Entrepreneur VI, L.P., a California limited partnership; and
- Lightspeed Venture Partners Entrepreneur VI-A, L.P., a California limited partnership; and
- Red Rock Ventures, L.P., a California limited partnership; and
- Chevron Technology Ventures, LLC, a California limited liability company; and
- Jonathan and Susan Golovin Living Trust, a California Living Trust; and

Kistler Associates.

9735175.1

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks is made by the following parties: Lightspeed Venture Partners VI, L.P.; Lightspeed Venture Partners VI-A, L.P.; Lightspeed Venture Partners Entrepreneur VI, L.P.; Lightspeed Venture Partners Entrepreneur VI, L.P.; Lightspeed Venture Partners Entrepreneur VI-A, L.P.; Red Rock Ventures, LP; Chevron Technology Ventures, LLC; Jonathan and Susan Golovin Living Trust; and Kistler Associates (collectively referred to as "Secured Parties"), as further identified below, in favor of Vigilance, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 270 Santa Ana Court, Sunnyvale, California 94085.

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties have taken a security interest in the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached (the "Trademarks") pursuant to that Security Agreement dated as of December 13, 2002 by and between the Secured Parties and Assignor (the "Recorded Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Secured Parties desire to reassign and to release and terminate the security interest evidenced by the Recorded Security Agreement, and Assignor desires to receive such interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Parties hereby reassign to Assignor or its assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks free and clear of any claims by Secured Parties, together with all causes of action for past infringement. Upon this reassignment, all right, title and interest in the Trademarks shall be vested in Assignor or its assignee as fully as if the Recorded Security Agreement had not been made.

Executed this 29th day of December, 2003.

LIGHTSPEED VENTURE PARTNERS VI, L.P.

By Venture Investors General Partner, L.L.C 2200 Sand Hill Road Menlo Park, California 94025

Name: Amal M Johnson Title: Member

LIGHTSPEED VENTURE PARTNERS VI-A, L.P.

By Venture Investors General Partner, L.L.C. 2200 Sand Hill Road Menlo Park, California 94025

Name: Amal M Johnson Title: Member

LIGHTSPEED VENTURE PARTNERS VI CAYMAN, L.P.

By Venture Investors General Partner, L.L.C 2200 San Hill Road Menlo Park, California 94025

Name: Amal M Johnson Title: Member

LIGHTSPEED VENTURE PARTNERS ENTREPENEUR VI, L.P.

By Venture Investors General Partner, L.L.C 2200 Sand Hill Road Menlo Park, California 94025

Name: Amal M Johnson Title: Member

2

LIGHTSPEED VENTURE PARTNERS
ENTREPRENEUR VI-A, L.P.
By Venture Investors General Partner, L.L.C
2200 Sand Hill Road
Menlo Park, California 94025
Name: Amal M Johnson
Name: Amal M Johnson
Title: Member
RED ROCK VENTURES, L.P.
_180 Lytton Avenue
Palo Alto, California 94301
By:
Name:
Title:
CHEVRON TECHNOLOGY VENTURES, LLC 100 Chevron Way
Richmond, California 94802
By:
Name:
Title:
JON and SUSAN GOLOVIN LIVING TRUST
49 Faxon Road
Atherton, California 94027

Ву: _____ Name: Title:

LIGHTSPEED VENTURE PARTNERS ENTREPRENEUR VI-A, L.P.

2200 San Hill Road Menlo Park, California 94025

Ву:
Name:
Title:
RED ROCK VENTURES, L.P. 180 Lytton Avenue Palo Alto, California 94301 By: Name: CALOL M. T. POREMA Title: CFO
CHEVRON TECHNOLOGY VENTURES 11
100 Chevron Way Richmond, California 94802
By:
Name:
Title:
JON and SUSAN GOLOVIN LIVING TRUST 49 Faxon Road Atherton, California 94027
Bv:
By:
Title:

LIGHTSPEED VENTURE PARTNERS ENTREPENEUR VI-A, L.P.

2200 San Hill Road Menlo Park, California 94025

Ву:
Name:
Title:
RED ROCK VENTURES, L.P.
180 Lytton Avenue
Palo Alto, California 94301
By:
Name: Title:
1 ttle:
CHEVRON TECHNOLOGY VENTURES, LLC
100 Chevron Way
Richmond, California 94802
O 11 01 1 1
By: Janes K Dable 1/15/03
Name: James K Gable
Title: 1/P
JON and SUSAN GOLOVIN LIVING TRUST
49 Faxon Road
Atherton, California 94027
,
Ву:
Name:
Title:
······································

LIGHTSPEED VENTURE PARTNERS
ENTREPRENEUR VI-A, L.P. 2200 San Hill Road
Menlo Park, California 94025
Rv:
By: Name:
Title:
RED ROCK VENTURES, L.P.
180 Lytton Avenue
Palo Alto, California 94301
By:
Name:
Title:
CHEVRON TECHNOLOGY VENTURES, LLC 100 Chevron Way Richmond, California 94802
Ву:
Name:
Title:
JON and SUSAN GOLOVIN LIVING TRUST 49 Faxon Road Atherton, California 94027
By: Johann Jolann
Name: Tonathan Golbvin
Title: / Tongles

KISTLER ASSOCIATES

985 Fifth Avenue

New York, New York 10021

Name: W

RECORDED: 01/04/2005

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date.	Registration No.	Registration Date
V VIGILANCE (Stylized)	76/177,927	12/8/2000		
HARMONY SOFTWARE	75/499,968	6/10/1998		
KPE	76/307,650	8/30/2001		
V (Stylized)	76/178,048	12/8/2000		
V VIGILANCE	76/178,049	12/8/2000	2,698,407	3/18/2003
VIGILANCE	76/155,458	10/27/2000	2,698,377	3/18/2003
V (Stylized)	76/177,929	12/8/2000	2,693,916	3/4/2003